Subject
Total population
SEX AND AGE

Male

Female

ATTACHMENT
n H n

Median age (years)

RACE AND HISPANIC OR LATINO ORIGIN
One race
White
Black or African American
American Indian and Alaska Native
Asian
Native Hawallan and Other Pacific Islander
Some other race
TWO or mare races

Hispanic or Latino origin (of any race)
White alone, not Hispanic or Latino

DISABILITY STATUS
Civilian noninstitutionalized population
With any disability
No disability

LANGUAGE SPOKEN AT HOME AND ABILITY TO SPEAK ENGLISH
Population 5 years and over
English only
Language other than English
Speak English less than "very well"

POVERTY STATUS IN THE PAST 12 MONTHS
Population for whom poverty status is determined
Below 100 percent of the poverty level
100 to 149 percent of the poverty level
At or above 150 percent of the poverty level

Corpus Christi city, Texas

Total
Estimate

Source: U.3. Census Bureau, 2012-2016 American Community Survey 5-Year Estimates

320,050

49.3%
50.7%

34.7

98.2%
B6.6%
4.3%
0.5%
2.0%
0.1%
4.8%
1.8%

61.9%
30.6%

315,366
13.4%
86.6%

297,978
61.9%
38.1%

8.6%

312,691
16.6%
10.6%
72.7%




Residents with Income Below Poverty Level
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Limited English Proficiency
[Jurisdiction] (Top 5 most

populous)
1 Dot = 75 People

Spanish
:%‘2 Korean
&‘ﬁ Tagalog
Zﬁ\‘ Chinese

LA Vietnamese
aw

TRACT

AF?G@'OO(M | Esri, HERE, Garmin, NGA, USGS, NPS]| Date created: 8/22/2018 RIDECAP
Name: Map 4 - LEP
Description: LEP persons (5 most commonly used languages) for Jurisdiction and Region with R/IECAPs
Jurisdiction: Corpus Christi (CDBG, HOME, ESG)
Region: Corpus Christi, TX
HUD-Provided Data Version: AFFHT0004
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